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Kindly find herewith the directive and link to the uncppaosed motions before Acting Judge Madiba on Wednesday 2 March
2022 at 09:30.
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The ludge has made « request that a hard copy cof the application also be delivered on or before 12:00
on Monday 28 February 2022 to myself, Joanna Hefer, room 8.1C, 8" floor, Gauteng Division, Pretoria. It

is requested that the draft order alse be inciuded in the bundie.
You may start joining the hearing at 09:15.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Acting Judge Madiba

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: {012) 315-7582/0824102001

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za/heferj50@gmail.com

Thne infoimat m contained in this communication from the sendsa:- is confiduintial, It is intended sclzly Tor use by the recipiont anc
ath 2ro authorized to recuive it, If you are not th: recipient, you ar: nereby ncliizid that ary disclasure, copyin ), diztvibudon or taking
U in relaiion of the contents of this information is stricty nprohibited and may bDe s, ‘

Thiz zmeil has been scanned for viruses and malyrars, cnd may have bezn gutcmstically arciived by Mirsscasl L, en nnoveatc-in
Sofoaare as = Service (Saas) for business. Providing o tafar o7 more usefud pluca 2 your humen genersted data, Spacializing in;
|




REPUBLIC CF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
QFFICE OF THE HONOURAGBLE ACTING JUDGE MADIBA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Buiding, ¢/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8" Ficor

Tel: {012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

24 February 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE ACTING JUDGE MADIBA ON 2 MARCH 2022

1.

2.

Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 2 March 2022.

The unopposed motion roll of Wednesday 2 March 2022 will be called virtually via
Microsoft Teams on 2 March 2022 and the hearing will begin strictly at 09:30.

All counsel are required to appear in all the applications.

All counsel should be robed for the appearance.

Only the counsel/attorney/applicant/respondent for the matfer being called
before the Judge wil be dllowed to have their computer’'s camera and
microphone turned on. The rest of the counsel who are not appearing in the
called matter will be requested to have their computer's camera turned off and

the microphone muted.

Postponements and removails will be called first. Thereafter the applications will
be called in order of seniority. When a counsel takes the platform he/she is
allowed to call all the matters in which he/she will be appearing.




7. Please note that after counsel has called all the matters that he or she appears in
he or she may leave the plaiform. [t is not necessary te request the Judge fo

excuse them.

8. Legairepresentatives should ensure that dll relevant documents are uploaded to
Caselines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in

Word formaf) by Monday 28 February 2022 ot 12:0C.

¢. The lJudge has made ¢ request that a hard copy of the applicatien alse be
defivered on or before 12:00 on Monday 28 Fehruary 2022 to myself, Joanna Hefer,
room 8.10, 8" fioor, Gauteng Division, Pretoria. H is requested that the draft order

aliso be included in the bundle.

10. The draft order which is uploaded must cleariy reflect the surname of the Judge,
date being 2 March 2022, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their
respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase “Further or/and alternative relief”
appears in your draft order it must be deleted.

11. All documents should be uploaded by 12:00 on Monday 28 February 2022. If the
documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late
documents may be uploaded. If for some reason you are unable to upload the
araft order, you may e-mail it to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

12. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to
JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

13. All in person appedrances who do not have access tc Microsoft Teams are
welcome to attend fo court 6F and &G to be assisted by either Ms. Helmien
Schoonraad or Ms. Minie Preston. It is advised that as the hearing starts at 09:30

that you attend to court at 08:00.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED}

J Hefer
Secretfary: Honourable Acfing Judge Madiba

Tel No: (012) 315-7582
E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za




02 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA J

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

GLV HOLDINGS LTD

HIRSCHOWITZ FLIONIS ATT

SAWINDU LTD

M M M VCN BRANDIS

BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD

Y NAIDU

EX PARTE: R H BEZUIDENHOUT

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

E SUMMERS

EX PARTE: F APOTGIETER

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

C EJORDAAN

A S MANTSHO+1

L MOKWENA

M VON BRANDIS

AMAREL BRANDS&PROEPRTY+2

TM NAIDOO

KD KUTU

C MAYBE+1

L COULSON

57228/21

45098/21

60696/20

59995/21

51301/19

49518/21

56079/21

30844/21

50483/21

39837/18

35519/21




46. IPS INVESTMENTS LTD VS ALDUTOIT+2 47541/21

47. M BURGER VS TWIN PLACE TRADING 90241/18

48. EX PARTE: | P VISAGIE+1 58812/21
49. ROYAL YARD TRADING VS LUDIO LTD+1 16632/20
50. NEDBANK LTD VS A M MALGCKA 83647/16
51. ABSA TRUSTLTD V5 RAF 57352/21
52. F NNYUKELA VS RAF 26555/21
53. GLV HOLDINGS VS R CCAWOOD+1 57225/21
|
54. S KRAMER Vs A AMAUGANA+L 47546/21 '
55. EX PARTE: L K MOROPAN+1 58225/21 ‘
56. STD BANK LTD V5 M P PHETLA 91613/21
57. M M MONONELA VS M M MONONELA 149/2022
58. CR STEYL VS I STEYL 1656/22
58813/21

59. EX PARTE: A F ENGELBRECHT




60.
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64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69,

EX PARTE: TCD TAYLOR

STD BANK LTD

TIGHTROPE LTD

STD BANK LTD

ANMANI ESTATES ASS

FNB BANK LTD

H BADENHORST

ABSA BANK LTD

L RUDOLPH

STD BANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

TT SESIONA

SHEFA EQUITY HOLDINGS

PAK SOUTH EXPORTERS+1

51 MABENA+1

H H MARITZ

RAF

M N KHAN

CSRUBOLPH

V B FRANCISCO

58220/21

49375/20

44746/21

14869/20

55669/21

27200/21

58746/19

32202/21

65857/20

51127/19




