From:

Sent: To: Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za> Thursday, 24 February 2022 09:30

lynnette@avab.co.za; dun@hfattorneys.co.za; bradley@bsmlaw.co.za; tlautre@gmail.com; mabs@maubaneinc.co.za; admin@dikolobeattorneys.com; natasha@hjw.co.za; nonomokwena08@gmail.com; familylaw1@riette.co.za; elladelange@yahoo.com; npaforjustice@gmail.com; karlienmarkram@gmail.com; mpokroyatt@global.co.za; miluska@lawcircle.co.za; ric@ricmartinlaw.co.za; stroebel@lawcircle.co.za; elke@oosthuizendeklerk.co.za; tristan@gkinc.co.za; Wynand Roos; Helena Schutte; service@tintolaw.co.za; hof1@lourensprokureurs.co.za;

lourensprokureurs@worldonline.coza; danelo@clubadvocates.co.za; greg@lowndes.co.za; jannie.scherman@gmail.com; antonio.marques.jardine@gmail.com;

liezl@liquidationattorneys.co.za; angeliqueh@savage.co.za; sjalaw2@savage.co.za; annelize.levern@gmail.com; nemron50@yahoo.com; zjaan@webmail.co.za; tinak@savage.co.za; jacques@propdevlaw.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com; petrus@smalman.co.za; tanya@smalman.co.za; 'Ruan De Leeuw'; Casper Welgemoed; cameron@roblaw.co.za; bhavna@vzlr.co.za; marna@vzlr.co.za; motions@lerouxprok.co.za; svdiemen@law.co.za; christel@slerouxattorneys.co.za; yolandaa@savage.co.za; gail@smalman.co.za; jfwinnertz@gmail.com; Catarina Barreiro; 'Ana Catarina Barreiro'; vdmerwej@hblaw.co.za; raymond@rasebitselaw.co.za; hdw@esattorneys.co.za; advjavanwyk@gmail.com; alitia@cawoodlaw.co.za; coetzeeincorporated@gmail.com;

azalea@hannesgouws.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com; meltlouw@gkchambers.co.za; mike@maritz.co.za; berna@frlaw.co.za; tom@frlaw.co.za; heidiw@frlaw.co.za; barry8 @hsr.co.za; ruben@serfonteinatt.co.za; muhammedsuliemanpatel@gmail.com; info@kanniganattorneys.com; helliblue@yahoo.com; mk@kanniganattorneys.com; robfoden@law.co.za; mce@esattorneys.co.za; dorcafma@raf.co.za; suria@delberg.co.za;

cesare@cliffordlevin.co.za; sebastian@psilver.net; clevin@netactive.co.za; coreenb@couzyn.co.za; qhawe@law.co.za; mariska@tintolaw.co.za

A Crutchfield; A Grobler; AA Marais Att; AA Marais Att 2; Adv; Adv Ford; council@advmdupreez.com; Aicajee; Attedeh; Ayob; B Basson; Bar Admin; BLA; BM Attorneys; C Mabuza; Cornelius Silaule; Cape Bar; Casac; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Clarks; Collins L; admin@csadvocates.co.za; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact); Danie VL; DCS; DJ Erasmus; Du Preez; E Agostino; E Guarneri; Elizabeth M2; Elliott Attorneys; Elsie S; Emlct; Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za; Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za; 'Family Advocate'; Fana; FF Docrat; Fhe Pandelani; Fiona LSSA; Fluxmans; G Kuit; Gauteng Secretary BLA; 'GSA'; 'GCB'; Gustav; H Goba; H Percival; HP Grobler; J Gidenhuys; J Machacha; J Tarica; J

Thomas; JAA; Jhb bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Joewadee; Josephs; Joshua M; Joubert; K Moleya; Ken; Lusanda Ntuli; L Theron; Lindelwa; 'Loftus Advocates'; LPC; LPC 2; LPC 3;

legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; 'LSSA'; M Klein; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact); Mark S Mangaba; Mkhwinana Att; 'Motimele SC'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact); MP Attorney; Muzi S; nazreen@budlender.co.za; 'Nadel'; National Bar Council; 'NFA'; NG Maritz; 'North Gauteng Advocates'; Ntsebeza; 'PABASA'; ptabar@law.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; R Mphela; R Naidoo; Reform; Sabwil; Saflii 2; Saflii 3; Samla; SAPS; SARS; SARS 2; SARS 4; SARS 3; Sawla; Schindlers; Schindlers 2; Sheriff JC; Sheriff JC; Sheriff Jhb South; Sheriff Randburg; Sheriff Randburg su; Shilowa; SHP law; Similo S; Slpath; hilde@smithlaw.co.za; SR Allcock; TKC; V Sookdhaw; Wilna L; Wilsons Law; Y Isaacs; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact)

Directive and link to unopposed motions before Acting Judge Madiba on Wednesday 2 March 2022 at 09:30

Directive - Acting Judge Madiba - Unopposed motion roll of 2 March 2022.pdf

High

Subject:

Cc:

Attachments:

Importance:

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find herewith the directive and link to the unopposed motions before Acting Judge Madiba on Wednesday 2 March 2022 at 09:30.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting ZWU3ODc4NzEtNDE2Zi00Y2JkLTlkMmEtZTi3ZDczY2FjNjQ3@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c8 3e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22cd1ce5c1-8a73-4ae6-aeaf-2f0d586e2f60%22%7D

The Judge has made a request that a hard copy of the application also be delivered on or before 12:00 on Monday 28 February 2022 to myself, Joanna Hefer, room 8.10, 8th floor, Gauteng Division, Pretoria. It is requested that the draft order also be included in the bundle.

You may start joining the hearing at 09:15.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Acting Judge Madiba Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: (012) 315-7582/0824102001

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za/heferj50@gmail.com

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Miniscast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MADIBA HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Fioor

Tel: (012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

24 February 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE ACTING JUDGE MADIBA ON 2 MARCH 2022

- 1. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 2 March 2022.
- 2. The unopposed motion roll of <u>Wednesday 2 March 2022</u> will be called virtually via Microsoft Teams on 2 March 2022 and the hearing will begin strictly <u>at 09:30</u>.
- 3. All counsel are required to appear in all the applications.
- 4. All counsel should be robed for the appearance.
- 5. Only the counsel/attorney/applicant/respondent for the matter being called before the Judge will be allowed to have their computer's camera and microphone turned on. The rest of the counsel who are not appearing in the called matter will be requested to have their computer's camera turned off and the microphone muted.
- 6. Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will be called in order of seniority. When a counsel takes the platform he/she is allowed to call all the matters in which he/she will be appearing.

- 7. Please note that after counsel has called all the matters that he or she appears in he or she may leave the platform. It is not necessary to request the Judge to excuse them.
- 8. Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to CaseLines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in Word format) by Monday 28 February 2022 at 12:00.
- 9. The Judge has made a request that a hard copy of the application also be delivered on or before 12:00 on Monday 28 February 2022 to myself, Joanna Hefer, room 8.10, 8th floor, Gauteng Division, Pretoria. It is requested that the draft order also be included in the bundle.
- 10. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge, date being 2 March 2022, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase "Further or/and alternative relief" appears in your draft order it must be deleted.
- 11. All documents should be uploaded by 12:00 on Monday 28 February 2022. If the documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late documents may be uploaded. If for some reason you are unable to upload the draft order, you may e-mail it to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.
- 12. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.
- 13. All in person appearances who do not have access to Microsoft Teams are welcome to attend to court 6F and 6G to be assisted by either Ms. Helmien Schoonraad or Ms. Minie Preston. It is advised that as the hearing starts at 09:30 that you attend to court at 08:00.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Acting Judge Madiba

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

02 MARCH 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA J

35. GLV HOLDINGS LTD	VS	C E JORDAAN	57228/21
36. HIRSCHOWITZ FLIONIS ATT	VS	A S MANTSHO+1	45098/21
37. SAWINDU LTD	VS	L MOKWENA	60696/20
38. M M M VON BRANDIS	VS	M VON BRANDIS	59995/21
39. BUSINESS PARTNERS LTD	VS	AMAREL BRANDS&PROEPRTY+2	51301/19
40. Y NAIDU	VS	T M NAIDOO	49518/21
41. EX PARTE: R H BEZUIDENHOU	Γ		56079/21
42. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K D KUTU	30844/21
43. FNB BANK LTD	VS	C MAYBE+1	50483/21
44. E SUMMERS	VS	L COULSON	39837/18
45. EX PARTE: F A POTGIETER			35519/21

46. IPS INVESTMENTS LTD	VS	A L DU TOIT+2	47541/21
47. M BURGER	VS	TWIN PLACE TRADING	90241/18
48. EX PARTE: J P VISAGIE+1			58812/21
49. ROYAL YARD TRADING	VS	LUDIO LTD+1	16632/20
50. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A M MALOKA	93647/16
51. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	57352/21
52. F NNYUKELA	VS	RAF	26555/21
53. GLV HOLDINGS	VS	R C CAWOOD+1	57225/21
54. S KRAMER	VS	A A MAUGANA+1	47546/21
55. EX PARTE: L K MOROPAN+1			58225/21
56. STD BANK LTD	VS	M P PHETLA	91613/21
57. M M MONONELA	VS	M M MONONELA	149/2022
58. C R STEYL	VS	FSTEYL	1656/22
59. EX PARTE: A F ENGELBRECHT			58813/21

60. EX PARTE: T C D TAYLOR			58220/21
61. STD BANK LTD	VS	T T SESIONA	49375/20
62. TIGHTROPE LTD	VS	SHEFA EQUITY HOLDINGS	44746/21
63. STD BANK LTD	VS	PAK SOUTH EXPORTERS+1	14869/20
64. ANMANI ESTATES ASS	VS	S MABENA+1	55669/21
65. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H H MARITZ	27200/21
66. H BADENHORST	VS	RAF	58746/19
67. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M N KHAN	32202/21
68. L RUDOLPH	VS	C S RUDOLPH	65857/20
69. STD BANK LTD	VS	V B FRANCISCO	51127/19